Detailed list of unserviceable and obsolete store of ICAR-CPCRI, Regional
Station, Kayamkulam proposed to be disposed is as under:- 

Sl.
No.

Name of List to be
Auctioned

Reserve Price Amount of
Bid
Security/EMD

1 Detailed list attached at
Annexure I

Rs.4,65,500/-
(Rupees Four lakhs sixty five thousand
five hundred only)

Rs.11,600/-

THE ITEMS SHALL BE SOLD TO THE BIDDER WHO WILL QUOTE THE
CONSOLIDATED HIGHEST RATES. THE BIDS ARE INVITED FOR THE WHOLE LOT
(i.e. ALL THE ITEMS CONTAINED IN THE LIST OF OBSOLETE ITEMS AS DETAILED
ABOVE AS A WHOLE) AND NO BID WOULD BE ACCEPTED FOR ANY PART OF THE
SAME.
Eligibility Criteria:
 1.The bidder shall deposit Rs. 11,600/- (Rupees Eleven thousand six hundred only)
as EMD (Earnest Money Deposit) in the form of Demand Draft drawn in favor of ICAR
Unit, ICAR-CPCRI Kayamkulam (Acct No: 57025640882, IFSC-SBIN0070075,
Bank- SBI, Kayamkulam) in a separate envelope and same (in original) will be
submitted to Stores Section, ICAR-CPCRI, Regional Station, Krishnapuram P O,